PERSONNEL 03.114 

PERSONNEL 03.114 

- CERTIFIED PERSONNEL - 

Contract 

CONTRACT 
The Board will enter into individual one-year or continuing contracts with each member of the 
professional staff.1 
Contracts for certified personnel shall not exceed two hundred sixty-one (261) days per fiscal 
year.2 
These contracts shall describe the general services to be rendered by the employee in return for 
financial and other considerations. Additionally, the employee's job description specifying the 
more specific performance responsibilities of the contracted position and the mode of evaluating

[...]

attendance day in accordance with KRS 158.060, 

4. A minimum school term of not less than one hundred eight-five (185) days composed of 
student attendance days, teacher professional days, and holidays, 

5. A student instructional year of at least one thousand sixty-two (1062) hours of instructional 
time on not less than one-hundred seventy (170) student attendance days, 

6. Instructional time required for kindergarten per KRS 157.320, 
7. Any instructional time to be banked to make up for full days that may be missed due to an